APPENDIX  E - Sample Summary Results Table
Priority Areas Lead Testing and Corrective Actions (01/2019)
NAS Patuxent River  CDC I
Building No: 2813
Table 1. Summary of Results
CATEGORY
[Enter water's intended
use]

(See note 2)
[Enter
non-detect/ numeric
value]
Follow up Flush
- Collected 30 seconds after
First Draw Sampling
(ppb)
[Enter
non-detect/ numeric value]
SAMPLING DATE 8/3/2019 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
RESULTS DATE 8/12/2019 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
DRINKING PX-2813-OUT101-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 101--OUTSIDE 1.3 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-OUT105-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 105--OUTSIDE 2.1 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-OUT111-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 111--OUTSIDE non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-OUT116-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 116--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-OUT125-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 125--OUTSIDE non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-PSH140-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 140--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-PSH141-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 141--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-PSH142-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 142--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-PSH143-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 143--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-OUT143-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 143--OUTSIDE non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-PSH144-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 144--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-TOD145-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 145--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-TOD146-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 146--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-TOD147-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 147--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-OUT147-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 147--OUTSIDE non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-TOD148-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 148--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-TOD149-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 149--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-WFC-A-FD Water Fountatin, Hallway High A non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2813-WFC-B-FD Water Fountatin, Hallway Low B non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF101-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 101--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF102-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 102--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF103-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 103--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF104-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 104--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF104-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 104--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF105-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 105--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF105-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 105--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF106-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 106--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF106-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 106--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF110-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 110--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF110-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 110--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF111-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 111--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF111-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 111--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF112-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 112--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF112-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 112--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF113-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 113--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF113-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 113--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PTOD114-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 114--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF114-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 114--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
SAMPLING LOCATION DESCRIPTION INITIAL SAMPLING RESULTS RE-SAMPLING RESULTS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS POST REMEDIATION SAMPLING RESULTS
Lead Screening Level of 15ppb Recommeded Level = 15ppb
9/10/2019
9/17/2019

[Enter
non-detect/ numeric
value]
Follow up Flush
- Collected 30 seconds after
First Draw Sampling
(ppb)
[Enter
non-detect/ numeric value]
SAMPLING DATE 8/3/2019 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
RESULTS DATE 8/12/2019 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
SAMPLING LOCATION DESCRIPTION INITIAL SAMPLING RESULTS RE-SAMPLING RESULTS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS POST REMEDIATION SAMPLING RESULTS
Lead Screening Level of 15ppb Recommeded Level = 15ppb
9/10/2019
9/17/2019
COOKING PX-2813-PTOD115-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 115--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PTOD115-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 115--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PTOD116-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 116--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF116-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 116--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PTOD117-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 117--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PTOD117-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 117--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PTOD122-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 122--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PTOD122-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 122--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF123-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 123--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF123-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 123--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PTOD124-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 124--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF124-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 124--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF125-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 125--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF125-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 125--Pretoddler Room 1.4 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF127-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 127--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF127-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 127--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-TL134-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 134--Teacher's Lounge non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-TL134-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 134--Teacher's Lounge non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-K137-HHWA-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--A, 137--Kitchen 1.9 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-K137-HHWB-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--B, 137--Kitchen 4.1 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-K137-HHWC-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--C, 137--Kitchen 2.7 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-K137-KA-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--A, 137--Kitchen non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-K137-KB-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--B, 137--Kitchen non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-K137-KC-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--C, 137--Kitchen non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-K137-KSPA-FD KITCHEN SPRAYER--A, 137--Kitchen non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-K137-KSPB-FD KITCHEN SPRAYER--B, 137--Kitchen non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-K137-P100710-FD FOOD PREP POT SINK (P100710)--, 137--Kitchen non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH140-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 140--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH140-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 140--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH141-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 141--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH141-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 141--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH142-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 142--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH142-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 142--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH143-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 143--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH143-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 143--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH144-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 144--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH144-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 144--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-TOD145-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 145--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
E-2 Enclosure (1)
APPENDIX  E - Sample Summary Results Table
Priority Areas Lead Testing and Corrective Actions (01/2019)
NAS Patuxent River  CDC I

[Enter
non-detect/ numeric
value]
Follow up Flush
- Collected 30 seconds after
First Draw Sampling
(ppb)
[Enter
non-detect/ numeric value]
SAMPLING DATE 8/3/2019 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
RESULTS DATE 8/12/2019 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
SAMPLING LOCATION DESCRIPTION INITIAL SAMPLING RESULTS RE-SAMPLING RESULTS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS POST REMEDIATION SAMPLING RESULTS
Lead Screening Level of 15ppb Recommeded Level = 15ppb
9/10/2019
9/17/2019
COOKING PX-2813-PSH145-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 145--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-TOD146-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 146--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH146-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 146--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-TOD147-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 147--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH147-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 147--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-TOD148-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 148--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH148-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 148--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-TOD149-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 149--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-PSH149-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK SPRAYER--, 149--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF101-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--SPRAY, 101--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF102-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--SPRAY, 102--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2813-INF103-KSP-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--SPRAY, 103--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF101-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 101--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF102-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 102--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF102-LHW-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--, 102--Infant Room 1.7 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF103-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 103--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF103-LHW-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--, 103--Infant Room 2.8 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF104-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 104--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF105-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 105--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF106-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 106--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF110-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 110--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF111-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 111--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF112-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 112--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF112-LHW-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--, 112--Infant Room 0.92 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF113-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 113--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PTOD114-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 114--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PTOD114-LHW-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--, 114--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PTOD115-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 115--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PTOD115-LHW-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--, 115--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PTOD116-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 116--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PTOD116-LHW-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--, 116--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PTOD117-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 117--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PTOD117-LHW-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--, 117--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PTOD122-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 122--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PTOD122-LHW-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--, 122--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF123-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 123--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF123-LHW-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--, 123--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PTOD124-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 124--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
E-3 Enclosure (1)
APPENDIX  E - Sample Summary Results Table
Priority Areas Lead Testing and Corrective Actions (01/2019)
NAS Patuxent River  CDC I

[Enter
non-detect/ numeric
value]
Follow up Flush
- Collected 30 seconds after
First Draw Sampling
(ppb)
[Enter
non-detect/ numeric value]
SAMPLING DATE 8/3/2019 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
RESULTS DATE 8/12/2019 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
SAMPLING LOCATION DESCRIPTION INITIAL SAMPLING RESULTS RE-SAMPLING RESULTS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS POST REMEDIATION SAMPLING RESULTS
Lead Screening Level of 15ppb Recommeded Level = 15ppb
9/10/2019
9/17/2019
WASHING PX-2813-PTOD124-LHW-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--, 124--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF125-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 125--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF125-LHW-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--, 125--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF127-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 127--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-INF127-LHW-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--, 127--Infant Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-Bath129-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 129--Bathroom Faucets non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-Bath131-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 131--Bathroom Faucets non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH140-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 140--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH140-LHWB-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--B, 140--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH140-LHWC-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--C, 140--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH141-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 141--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH141-LHWA-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--A, 141--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH141-LHWB-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--B, 141--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH141-LHWC-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--C, 141--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH142-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 142--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH142-LHWA-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--A, 142--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH142-LHWB-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--B, 142--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH142-LHWC-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--C, 142--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH143-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 143--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH143-LHWA-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--A, 143--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH143-LHWB-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--B, 143--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH143-LHWC-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--C, 143--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH144-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 144--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH144-LHWA-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--A, 144--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH144-LHWB-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--B, 144--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH144-LHWC-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--C, 144--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD145-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 145--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD145-LHWA-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--A, 145--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD145-LHWB-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--B, 145--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD145-LHWC-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--C, 145--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD146-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 146--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD146-LHWA-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--A, 146--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD146-LHWB-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--B, 146--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD146-LHWC-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--C, 146--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD147-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 147--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD147-LHWA-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--A, 147--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD147-LHWB-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--B, 147--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD147-LHWC-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--C, 147--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
E-4 Enclosure (1)
APPENDIX  E - Sample Summary Results Table
Priority Areas Lead Testing and Corrective Actions (01/2019)
NAS Patuxent River  CDC I

[Enter
non-detect/ numeric
value]
Follow up Flush
- Collected 30 seconds after
First Draw Sampling
(ppb)
[Enter
non-detect/ numeric value]
SAMPLING DATE 8/3/2019 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
RESULTS DATE 8/12/2019 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
SAMPLING LOCATION DESCRIPTION INITIAL SAMPLING RESULTS RE-SAMPLING RESULTS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS POST REMEDIATION SAMPLING RESULTS
Lead Screening Level of 15ppb Recommeded Level = 15ppb
9/10/2019
9/17/2019
WASHING PX-2813-TOD148-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 148--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD148-LHWA-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--A, 148--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD148-LHWB-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--B, 148--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD148-LHWC-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--C, 148--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD149-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 149--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD149-LHWA-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--A, 149--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD149-LHWB-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--B, 149--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-TOD149-LHWC-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--C, 149--Toddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-RM130-BTH-HHWA-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--A, 130--Bathroom Faucets non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-RM132-BTH-HHWB-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--B, 132--Bathroom Faucets non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-BTHCDC DIR-HHWA-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)-119--A, CDC DIR--Bathroom Faucets non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-BTHCDC DIR-HHWB-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)-120--B, CDC DIR--Bathroom Faucets non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2813-PSH140-LHW-FD Low Hand Wash F , 140-PreSchool non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
Notes:
¹ Affected outlets were immediately secured after receiving verbal communication from the lab on results exceeding the recommended level of 20ppb.
² Post-remediation sampling was initially conducted on [ENTER DATE].  Additional [CORRECTIVE ACTIONS DESCRIPTION] were implemented and final results below recommended level of 20ppb for sample collected on [ENTER DATE] are shown on the table.
E-5 Enclosure (1)

(ppb)
(See note 2)
[Enter
non-detect/ numeric
value]
Follow up Flush
- Collected 30 seconds after
First Draw Sampling
(ppb)
[Enter
non-detect/ numeric value]
SAMPLING DATE 8/3/2019 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
RESULTS DATE 8/12/2019 mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy
DRINKING PX-2030-YARD-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, YARD--Hallway 1 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
DRINKING PX-2030-HLW7-WFB-FD WATER FOUNTAIN (BUBBLER)--, 7--Hallway 5.1 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2030-K11A-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 11A--Kitchen non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2030-INF9-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 9--Infant Room 1.2 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2030-INF8-K-FD KITCHEN SINK FOR FOOD PREP--, 8--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2030-PTOD8-K-FD KITCHEN SPRAYER--, 8--Pretoddler Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2030-K11A-KSP-FD KITCHEN SPRAYER--, 11A--Kitchen 0.54 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
COOKING PX-2030-K11B-HHW-FD KITCHEN FOOD PREP SINK--, 11B--Kitchen 1.9 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2030-INF9A/10A-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 9A/10A--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2030-INF9A/10A-LHWA-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--A, 9A/10A--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2030-INF9A/10A-LHWB-FD LOW HAND WASHING FAUCET (youth)--B, 9A/10A--Preschool Room 0.58 NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A
WASHING PX-2030-INF5A/4A-HHW-FD HIGH HAND WASHING (adults)--, 5A/4A--Preschool Room non-detect NO N/A N/A N/A N/A Routine Control Measures Only N/A N/A